



## SPEED POST/e-Mail

Dated: 26.07.2024

## भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय/Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण विभाग/Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare केन्द्रीय कृषि मषीनरी प्रषिक्षण एवं परीक्षण संस्थान/CENTRAL FARM MACHINERY TRAINING & TESTING INSTITUTE ट्रैक्टर नगर, बुदनी (म.प्र.)/TRACTOR NAGAR, P.O., BUDNI (M.P.) 466445
Web:www.fmttibudni.gov.in;Email:fmti-mp@nic.in;Tel:07564-299003;GSTIN:23AAAGC0890H1ZS (AN ISO-9001:2015 CERTIFIED INSTITUTE)

No. 3-14011/2/2024-Estt. (E147452)

## OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of earlier Office Order No. 1-5/2021-Estt. dated 16.07.2021 and in pursuance of the provisions contained in sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Right to Information Act 2005, I, Dr. P. P. Rao, Director, CFMT&TI, Budni (M.P.) being a public authority within the meaning of clause (h) of Section 2 of the said Act, hereby designate Shri Mukti Parajuli assuming the charge of the post of Administrative Officer of the Institute on 29.07.2024 as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) of CFMT&TI, Budni (M.P.) w.e.f. **29.07.2024** until further orders

He shall perform the functions and duties of CPIO as assigned under the Right to Information Act 2005 and the Rules framed there under in addition to other duties that will be assigned by the Competent Authority of the Institute subsequent to his joining.

(Dr. P. P.Rao) DIRECTOR

## DISTRIBUTION:

- Shri Mukti Parajuli, Administrative Officer (w.e.f. 29.07.2024), CFMT&TI, Budni (M.P.)
- 2. Deputy Secretary (O&M), Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Deptt. of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
- 3. Shri Niwesh Kumar, Under Secretary M&T (Admn), Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Deptt. of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
- 4. Instrumentation Engineer (R) for displaying on the website.
- 5. All notice Boards- Office/Training/Testing/Farm/Main Gate